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How to Access Help & Support
2020-2021

AAPS Food Distribution

AAPS Food Helpline 734-994-2265
Victoria Davis, Director, Dining Services - davisv@aaps.k12.mi.us

Enrollment information

For questions: enrollment@aaps.k12.mi.us

‘Front Door’ School Emails (for general school questions)

HEALTH ASSISTANCE

Nurse Corner

RAHS Clinics: Regional Alliance for Healthy Schools
Pathways to Success Campus

Pioneer High School

Scarlett Middle School

Homeless Support

Alicia Maylone, District Liaison - maylonea@aZ2schools.org

PARENTS OF STUDENTS WITH SPECIAL LEARNING NEEDS (IEP)

SISS Assistant Director Responsibility Chart

Dr. Marianne Fidishin, Executive Director - fidishinm@aaps.k12.mi.us
Ms. Julieanne Muir, Assistant Director — muir@aaps.k12.mi.us

Mr. Erik Thompson, Assistant Director — thompsone@aaps.k12.mi.us
Ms. Mary Wiese, Assistant Director — wiesem@aaps.k12.mi.us

SISS Helpline at 734-994-8292 from 8:00 am-5:00 pm Monday through Friday

SISS Leadership at Online | Parent Support SISS Online Parent Support

Ann Arbor Parent Advisory Committee (AAPAC)

Parent Advocacy and Supports
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RACISM, BIAS OR BIGOTRY COMPLAINTS OR CONCERNS
e AAPS Helpline at 734-545-2321, hosted by Dr. Eaddy-Richardson

TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANCE

Students & Families [734-997-1222 [Hours of Operation:
7:30 am to 5:00 pm

Technology Help Desk email address: family_techsupport@aaps.k12.mi.us
Technology request form

Free or low cost internet options for AAPS families

Schoology Support

Technology FAQ’s and Troubleshooting

Dr. Heather Kellstrom, Interim Executive Director,
Instructional and Information Technology - kellstromh@aaps.k12.mi.us

TITLE IX - SEXUAL HARASSMENT OR SEXUAL VIOLENCE CONCERNS
e AAPS Hotline at 734-545-2321, hosted by Dr. Eaddy-Richardson

Winter Giving
e partners@a2schools.org

COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AND SUPPORTS
Psychiatric Emergency Services
e Michigan Medicine Psychiatric Emergency Service (Ann Arbor) 734-936-5900 or
734-996-4747 (24/7)
St. Joseph Mercy Psychiatric Access line (Ann Arbor) 734-712-2762 (24/7)
Washtenaw County Community Mental Health (WCCMH) crisis line and access
For Medicaid and uninsured 734-544-3050 (24/7)

MENTAL HEALTH HOTLINES AND SUPPORT RESOURCES

e Suicide Prevention Hotline (24/7): 1-800-273-8255 (1-800-273-TALK)

e Ozone House
Crisis Line (24/7): 734-662-2222
Ozone Text Line: text “ozone” to 734-662-2222 M-TH 10-7and Fri 10-4
Crisis Text Line (24/7): text HELLO to 741-741

e Counseling and Psychological Services (CAPS) After Hours Crisis Hotline:
734-487-1118

e Safe House 734-995-5444 (24/7)
Rape, Abuse, and Incest National Network (RAINN) 800-656-HOPE (4673)
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Sexual Assault Prevention and Awareness Center (SAPAC) 24-hour Crisis Line National
Domestic Violence Hotline 800-799-SAFE (7233)

Poison Control Hotline (24/7): 1-800-222-1222

Ann Arbor Police Department Non-Emergency:

Filing a police report: 734-994-2875

Non-Emergency: 734-994-2911

Washtenaw County Sheriff Department

General Information: 734-971-8400

Non-Emergency: 734-973-4911



